
Health and Safety

AGENDA

Wednesday, September 3, 2025, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Chair: Darrell Watson, Vice Chair: Kevin Flynn

Members: Serena Gonzalez-Gutierrez, Sarah Parady, Amanda Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie 

Torres

Staff: Anne Wallace

Committee not meeting. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends an agreement with Tribe Recovery Homes, Inc. to 

add $210,100.00 for a new total of $817,253.96 and 

adding 12 months for a new end date of 9-30-2026 to 

provide an after-hours Release Assistance on Demand 

Program for those with mental health or substance use 

issues who are exiting custody from Denver jail facilities, 

citywide (SHERF-202263684/SHERF-202580224-03).

25-1263

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_YqcT36JORlG_XtVLwvF7nQ

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27863

