
Transportation and 

Infrastructure

AGENDA

Wednesday, September 3, 2025, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, room 391

Chair: Shontel Lewis, Vice Chair: Chris Hinds

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Paul Kashmann, Amanda Sandoval

Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves a contract with The Brendle Group for 

$1,500,000.00 and a duration of three years to provide to 

provide on-call engineering and environmental consulting 

services for the Climate Action Division, citywide 

(CASR-202579684).

25-1006

Approves a contract with Energetics Consulting Engineers 

LLC for $1,500,000.00 and a duration of three years to 

provide to provide on-call engineering and environmental 

consulting services for the Climate Action Division, 

citywide (CASR-202579679).

25-1007

Approves contract with Group 14 Engineering PBC for 

$1,500,000.00 and a duration of three years to provide 

on-call services supporting Climate Action, Sustainability, 

and Resiliency with the analysis, design, and 

implementation of a multitude of programs, citywide 

(CASR-202579680).

25-1008

Dedicates two City-owned parcels of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as 1) South Quebec Street, located near the 

intersection of Leetsdale Drive and South Quebec Street, 

and 2) South Quebec Street, located near the intersection 

of Leetsdale Drive and South Quebec Street, in Council 

District 5.

25-1250

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_5uimqXcEQEyxHyO8NNDcdg

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27619
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27620
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27621
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27850


AGENDA

Transportation and Infrastructure

Wednesday, September 3, 2025

Dedicates two City-owned parcels of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as 1) West 10th Avenue, located at the 

intersection of West 10th Avenue and North Xavier Street, 

and 2) North Xavier Street, located at the intersection of 

North Xavier Street and West 10th Avenue, in Council 

District 3.

25-1251

Dedicates two City-owned parcels of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as 1) Public Alley, bounded by West 13th 

Avenue, North Knox Court, West 14th Avenue, and North 

Julian Street, and 2) North Knox Court, located near the 

intersection of North Knox Court and West 13th Avenue, 

in Council District 3.

25-1252

Dedicates two City-owned parcels of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as 1) North Xenia Street, located at the 

intersection of North Xenia Street and East 46th Place, 

and 2) East 45th Avenue, located at the intersection of 

East 45th Avenue and North Willow Street, in Council 

District 8.

25-1253

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as Public Alley, bounded by West 14th 

Avenue, North Julian Street, West 13th Avenue, and North 

Knox Court, in Council District 3.

25-1254

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as North Tejon Street, located at the 

intersection of North Tejon Street and West 46th Avenue, 

in Council District 1.

25-1255

Grants a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and 

conditions, to Jorge Alberto Rodriguez and Mindy Lujan, 

their successors and assigns, to encroach into the 

right-of-way with a retaining wall at 3439 Lowell 

Boulevard, in Council District 1.

25-1257

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_5uimqXcEQEyxHyO8NNDcdg

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27851
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27852
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27853
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27854
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27855
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27857


AGENDA

Transportation and Infrastructure

Wednesday, September 3, 2025

Approves a contract with LOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC. for 

$2,806,952.49 and a duration of 120 days to provide 

2025 Street and Alley Contract Mill & Overlay, citywide 

(DOTI-202579243).

25-1258

Approves a contract with Flatiron Dragados Constructors, 

Inc for $9,473,513.62 and for a duration of 135 calendar 

days to provide services for the Gate Apron Rehabilitation 

and Drainage Improvements Program (GARDI) A31W 

project at Denver International Airport (DEN), in Council 

District 11 (PLANE-202579632).

25-1259

Page 3 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_5uimqXcEQEyxHyO8NNDcdg

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27858
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27859

